

## The Tejano Center for Community Concerns to Honor Tejas Office Products' Michele Fraga as 2012 Business Woman's Award Winner

HOUSTON—Monday, September 24, 2012—**Tejas Office Products is planning another celebration** with news that its own Michele Fraga will be honored by the Tejano Center for Community Concerns with this year's Woman in Business Award. The award recognizes Hispanics who have made significant contributions to their industries and have demonstrated a strong commitment to their community.

The Center's selection criteria were:

- 1. Professional achievement,
- 2. Community leadership,
- 3. Support of the economic advancement of business and professional women,
- 4. Awards and honors, and
- 5. Core professional values.

"The Tejano Center is an extremely important organization that represents so much of what our city needs to further our citizens and our city's growth, as well as open the doorway for the leaders of tomorrow," Michele Fraga said. "I am humbly honored to receive this award."



In celebration of its 20th anniversary, the gala and awards ceremony will be held on Friday, October 19, 2012 at the Houstonian Hotel. Proceeds from the gala will fund scholarships.

## About The Tejano Center for Community Concerns

The Tejano Center for Community Concerns, founded in 1992, is one of Houston's most accomplished community development corporations that focuses on improving life opportunities for low-income children and families through education, social and health services, and community development initiatives. Annually, Tejano Center touches the lives of more than 10,000 people. For details, please visit www.TejanoCenter.org.

## **About Tejas Office Products**

Since 1962, Tejas Office Products has provided its customers with high quality office products. Its warehouse is centrally located in the Houston Heights area. From next day delivery of office products and department distribution to stock room management, Tejas Office Products makes your business day easier. For more information, please visit <u>www.TejasOffice.com</u> or call 713-864-6004 or 800-593-6004.

For media inquiries, please contact Megan F. Salch at 832-256-6676.

Tejas Office Products, Inc. 1225 W. 20<sup>th</sup> St. Houston, Texas 77008 713-864-6004 / 800-593-6004